lion pension with $44 billion in profits 
last year. Oh, boy, they jawboned all 
right. Their jawbone is chewing on our 
pocketbook and is hurting the middle 
class in this country. 

What have we done? The energy price 
gouging bill, H.R. 1252, which we passed 
last May 284–141. One hundred forty- 
one on the other side wouldn’t even 
vote for us to stop the gouging of 
prices that we see day in and day out. 
This legislation would have provided 
the Federal Trade Commission with 
the authority to investigate and pros-
ecute those who engage in price